
1990 H.H.S.A.A. CUSS 'A' STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
BOYS TEAM RESULTS

TEAM NAME
PIONEER HIGH SCHOOL
UALLED LAKE WESTERN
MILFORD
DEARBORN
MILFORD LAKELAND
MONROE
SWARTZ CREEK
HOLLAND
NOVI HIGH
GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN
GRAND LEDGE
GRAND HAVEN
PORTAGE NORTHERN
TRAVERSE CITY
ROCHESTER ADAMS
ROYAL OAK DONDERO
WARREN DELASALLE
CLIO
OKEMOS
DETROIT JESUIT U OF D
SALEM HIGH - PLYMOUTH
PORT HURON NORTHERN
CANTON HIGH ● PLYMOUTH
STERLING NTS. HENRY FORD
GROSSE POINTE NORTH
DEARBORN FORDSON
EAST DETROIT

POINTS' PLACE
1101

i 1512
161f 172
1765
1826
2557
3048
3229
32210
33011
33112
34313
35214
37315
37416
38817
39318
39419
41420
44521
50222
51223
57124
63925
68626
70627



THE 1990 H.H.S.A.A. CLASS ’A' STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAHPiONSHIP
5 KILO BOYS TEAM OVERALL RESULTS

PACETIMESCHOOLTAGNAMEPLACE

0:15:59.65
0:16:13.81

0:16:17.33
0:16:26.74
0:16:27.42
0:16:28.17

0:16:29.08
0:16:32.21

0:16:33.48
0:16:34.18
0:16:34.72
0:16:36.23
0:16:37.50
0:16:39.86
0:16:41.36
0:16:42.32
0:16:44.44
0:16:48.63

0:16:53.30
0:16:55.08
0:16:55.84
0:16:58.27
0:16:59.29
0:17:02.91

0:17:03.64
0:17:04.91
0:17:05.80
0:17:06.11

0:17:06.33
0:17:07.36

0:17:08.27
0:17:08.44

0:17:09.29
0:17:10.02

0:17:10.17
0:17:10.80

0:17:11.26
0:17:11.85
0:17:14.09
0:17:14.87

0:17:15.62
0:17:15.87

0:17:16.14
0:17:16.36
0:17:16.61

0:17:16.95

0:17:18.17
0:17:19.41
0:17:21.25

0:17:23.13
0:17:23.36
0:17:23.69
0:17:25.77
0:17:26.79

0:17:27.12
0:17:27.36
0:17:27.78
0:17:28.17
0:17:29.39
0:17:31.11

0:17:31.54
0:17:32.57
0:17:33.06
0:17:33.53

0:17:33.90
0:17:34.16

0:17:34.46

0:17:34.75
0:17:35.07
0:17:35.55
0:17:36.19

0:17:36.44
0:17:37.27
0:17:37.70
0:17:38.07

5:08.5
5:13.1

5:14.2
5:17.2
5:17.4
5:17.7

5:18.0
5:19.0

5:19.4
5:19.6
5:19.8
5:20.3
5:20.7
5:21.4
5:21.9
5:22.2
5:22.9
5:24.3

5:25.8
5:26.3
5:26.6
5:27.3
5:27.7
5:28.9

5:29.1
5:29.5
5:29.8
5:29.9

5:30.0
5:30.3

5:30.6
5:30.6

5:30.9
5:31.1

5:31.2
5:31.4
5:31.5
5:31.7
5:32.4
5:32.7
5:32.9
5:33.0
5:33.1
5:33.2

5:33.3

5:33.4
5:33.7

5:34.2
5:34.7

5:35.4
5:35.4
5:35.5
5:36.2
5:36.5

5:36.6
5:36.7
5:36.8
5:37.0
5:37.3
5:37.9

5:38.1
5:38.4
5:38.5
5:38.7
5:38.8
5:38.9
5:39.0

5:39.1
5:39.2
5:39.3

5:39.5
5:39.6
5:39.9
5:40.0

5:40.1

120 JUNIOR
106 JUNIOR
43 SENIOR
142 JUNIOR
29 SENIOR
107 SENIOR
134 JUNIOR
162 SENIOR
57 SENIOR
121 JUNIOR
85 JUNIOR
30 FRESHMAN
127 SOPHOMORE
71 JUNIOR
113 JUNIOR
49 SENIOR
1 SENIOR
78 SENIOR

115 JUNIOR
148 SENIOR
149 SENIOR
58 SENIOR

50 SOPHOMORE
45 JUNIOR
116 JUNIOR
61 SENIOR
51 SENIOR
72 SENIOR
44 SENIOR

9i SOPHOMORE

135 SOPHOMORE
114 SENIOR
170 SENIOR

155 SENIOR
52 SENIOR
108 JUNIOR
53 FRESHMAN
47 SENIOR
173 JUNIOR
171 SOPHOMORE

128 JUNIOR
177 JUNIOR
65 SOPHOMORE
183 SENIOR
109 JUNIOR

124 SENIOR

163 FRESHMAN
122 JUNIOR

143 JUNIOR
59 SOPHOMORE
25 SENIOR
141 SENIOR
151 SENIOR
27 SENIOR
9 JUNIOR

125 JUNIOR
93 SOPHOMORE
101 JUNIOR
185 JUNIOR
54 SENIOR
88 JUNIOR
111 SOPHOMORE
176 JUNIOR
67 SENIOR
60 SENIOR
75 JUNIOR
87 SOPHOMORE
179 SOPHOMORE

156 SENIOR
172 SOPHOMORE
36 SOPHOMORE
46 JUNIOR

.  23 SENIOR
138 JUNIOR

184 SENIOR

HILFORO
WALLED LAKE WESTERN

ANN ARBOR PIONEER
GRAND LEDGE

DETROIT JESUIT U OF D
WALLED LAKE WESTERN

HOLLAND
OKEHOS

DEARBORN
MILFORD
ROYAL OAK DOHDERO
DETROIT JESUIT U OF D
PORTAGE NORTHERN
NOVI
HILFORO LAKELAND
ANN ARBOR PIONEER
GROSSE POINTE NORTH
PLYMOUTH CANTON

MILFORD LAKELAND
SWARTZ CREEK
SWARTZ CREEK
DEARBORN
MONROE
ANN ARBOR PIONEER

HILFORO LAKELAND
DEARBORN
MONROE
NOVI

ANN ARBOR PIONEER
ROCHESTER ADAMS

HOLLAND
MILFORD LAKELAND

GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN
CLIO

MONROE
WALLED LAKE WESTERN
MONROE
ANN ARBOR PIONEER
GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN
GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN
PORTAGE NORTHERN
TRAVERSE CITY
PLYMOUTH SALEH
GRAND HAVEN

WALLED LAKE WESTERN
MILFORD

OKEHOS

MILFORD
GRAND LEDGE

DEARBORN
WARREN DELASALLE
GRAND LEDGE
SWARTZ CREEK
WARREN DELASALLE
PORT HURON NORTHERN
MILFORD
ROCHESTER ADAMS
STERLING HEIGHTS HENRY FORD
GRAND HAVEN
MONROE

ROYAL OAK OONDERO
WALLED LAKE WESTERN
TRAVERSE CITY
PLYMOUTH SALEM
DEARBORN

1.BRIAN PICKL
2.BILL CROSBY

■  3.HIKE HILLIHAN
4.RON MCENHILL

5.RUSSELL INMAN
6.JEFF GROSSO

7.NEIL MURPHY
8.JEFF OILLOH

9.JOHN BUTTON
10.BILL DIETRICH
11.EDWARD REILLY
12.NICK SARACINO
13.JIM SCHWERTFEGER
14.BRIAN MOLLOY
15.DEAN RUGH
16.ROB CAIN
17.SC0TT COLLINS
18.HIKE REAM

19.WARREN JOHNSON
20.DAVID BARKLEY
21.GLEN HOLEVAC
22.MICHAEL BORUTA

23.MATT KURPINSKI
24.TERRANCE VAUGHN
25.JASON RUNNELS
26.SCOTT BARTEL
27.MATT MORGAN
28.ROB HERMAN
29.ANDY WHITE

30.JEFF KOUALAK

31.HAAN5 MULDER
32.JIM NIESTROY
33.MARC AFHAN
34.TODD LINDSTROH

35.JONATHAN AUBUCHON
36.JIM SWEETHAN
37.PHIL LAPRAO
38.KEVIN BUSACK
39.CORY CLAUSING
40.NATHAN DORN

41-DAN BETKE
42.JAY NAHBOOTHIRl
43.DEREK CUDINI
44.DIRK SCHULZE
45.MATT WRIGHT

46.GREG PETRU

47.SCOTT LECY
48.MATT CARNEY
49.DAN PRZYGOCKI

50.NICHOLAS SCHEREN
51.ALAN BOGL
52.ANDY HCCOUBREY
53.DAVID GRIWATSCH
54.BOB APPLETON

55.HIKE ALLEN
56.MIKE SCHEMANSKE
57.JEFF DOYLE
58.KEN MAYO
59.BRIAN GRELLER
60.PAT ALEXANDER
61.BRANDON BALIS
62.BRANDON KEENEY

63.ANDY HAYES
64.HIKE PATTERSON
65.RADEL SMITH
66.KEN FENCHEL
67.SEAN MAHAR
68.KEN JOHNSON

69.DAN SMITH
70.RUSS PETERSON
71.RON I ABDIL-KADl
72.STEFAN ROTH
73.JEREMY SCKOKORA
74.ACR0N HERNANDEZ
75.NOAH VANOSTERHOUT

NOVI

ROYAL OAK DONDEflO
TRAVERSE CITY

CLIO
GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN
DEARBORN FORDSOH
ANN ARBOR PIONEER
WARREN DELASALLE
HOLLAND

GRAND HAVEN



THE 1990 H.H.S.A.A. CLASS 'A' STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
5 KILO BOYS TEAM OVERALL RESULTS

TIME PACETAG SCHOOLPLACE NAME

0:17:39.41
0:17:39.74
0:17:40.02
0:17:40.30
0:17:40.64
0:17:40.97
0:17:42.92
0:17:43.26
0:17:43.66
0:17:44.04
0:17:44.79
0:17:45.07
0:17:45.67
0:17:46.74

0:17:47.04
0:17:47.24
0:17:47.43
0:17:48.84

0:17:49.35
0:17:49.89
0:17:50.88
0:17:51.14
0:17:51.80
0:17:52.76
0:17:53.00
0:17:53.21
0:17:53.42
0:17:54.18

0:17:54.78
0:17:54.98

0:17:55.57
0:17:56.49
0:17:57.64
0:17:58.24

0:17:58.71
0:17:59.40

0:17:59.79
0:18:01.38
0:18:02.39
0:18:03.88
0:18:04.37
0:18:04.64
0:18:05.53
0:18:06.33
0:18:07.52
0:18:08.62

0:18:09.02
0:18:09.47
0:18:09.93
0:18:11.28

0:18:11.97
0:18:13.08

0:18:14.15
0:18:14.67
0:18:15.00
0:18:15.22

0:18:15.46
0:18:15.75
0:18:16.55
0:18:17.27
0:18:17.99
0:18:18.54
0:18:18.86
0:18:19.14

0:18:19.54
0:18:20.31

0:18:21.48
0:18:22.04

0:18:24.87
0:18:25.16
0:18:26.40

0:18:27.19
0:18:27.91
0:18:28.50

0:18:28.92

5:40.6
5:40.7
5:40.8
5:40.9
5:41.0
5:41.1
5:41.7
5:41.8
5:41.9
5:42.1
5:42.3
5:42.4
5:42.6
5:42.9
5:43.0
5:43.1

5:43.2
5:43.6
5:43.8
5:43.9

5:44.3
5:44.4
5:44.6
5:44.9
5:45.0
5:45.0
5:45.1
5:45.3
5:45.5

5:45.6

5:45.8
5:46.1
5:46.4
5:46.6

5:46.8
5:47.0
5:47.1
5:47.6
5:48.0
5:48.4
5:48.6
5:48.7

5:49.0
5:49.2

5:49.6
5:50.0

5:50.1
5:50.2
5:50.4
5:50.8

5:51.0
5:51.4

5:51.8
5:51.9

5:52.0
5:52.1

5:52.2
5:52.3
5:52.5
5:52.7
5:53.0
5:53.2
5:53.3
5:53.4
5:53.5
5:53.7

5:54.1
5:54.3

5:55.2
5:55.3
5:55.7

5:55.9
5:56.2
5:56.4

5:56.5

76.CHRIS CROZIER
77.SID NELSON
78.DAVID PARK
79.ROBERT HCDOUELL
80.CHAD MONTAGUE
81.CHRIS CROSBY
82.RICK PIPER
83.HIKE VAGNETTI
84.JEFF PICKETT
85.CLINT SANFORD
66.CHAD TAYLOR
67.ARIC VISSER
88.ADAH CORINER
89.CHAD BOUSAMRA

90.ROCKY AOKINS
91.DAVE HACK

92.CHRIS KEAN
93.PAUL UNITE
94.AUTHOR PHILLIPS
95.SCOTT SHAU
96.ANDY HELLHERS
97.JOHN GRIFKA
98.JAMIE KING
99.JOE LEAHY
100.CHRIS GARNAAT
101.LYLE LITTLE
102.CHRIS NELSON
103.CHRIS BAPST

104.XAZIER LOPEZ
105.CRAIG HOST

106.RICK HCDOUELL
107.STEVE BOUDREAU

108.KEN ROCKUELL
109.HIKE HATHIEU

110.HIKAN ROHAN
111.JOHN AGUINAGA
112.CHRIS KEHLE
113.JEFF CLARKE
114.BRIAN GREHS
115.GARETH JOHNS
116.ARTHUR SLOCUM
117.TODD BENIGNI
118.JASON TUCKER
119.E0UARD CHURCH

120.DAN THIELEN
121.PAUL LABUDDE
122.TYSON CONNOLL
123.JEREMY KOUARD

124.CHRIS RUDOLPH
125.ROB ENELL

126.HIKE FANFAIR

127.ERIC OSBORN
128.JAMES CARNES
129.SCOTT DERA
130.MICHAEL KRUSZKA
131.KRIS BELLAHKENDA

132.JUSTIN CASON
133.JOHN THOMAS
134.ART SCKHETZLER
135.DAVE DELIA
136.BRIAN LENDZION
137.ANDY EICHELBERGER
138.DAVID DARR
139.MICHAEL MARTINEZ
140.JOHN CRAWFORD
141.CARL SCHELL

142.HARK STOFFEL
143.TOM GAUERKE
144.JAYSON MCDONALD
145.OMAR PRONE

146.VINCE MEEHAN
147.DARREN STRUBLE

148.KEVIN FINLEY
149.HARK GRIWATSCH
150.DAVE HEDA

186 JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR

JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE

SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
FRESHMAN
SENIOR
SENIOR

SOPHOMORE
SOPHOMORE

SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR

SENIOR
SENIOR

JUNIOR

SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
FRESHMAN
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR

JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR

SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
FRESHMAN
JUNIOR
FRESHMAN

JUNIOR

FRESHMAN
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
FRESHMAN

SOPHCHORE
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
SOPHOMORE

SENIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
FRESHMAN

SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR

SENIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR

GRAND HAVEN
GRAND HAVEN
ANN ARBOR PIONEER
SWARTZ CREEK
CLIO
UALLEO LAKE WESTERN
SWARTZ CREEK
ROCHESTER ADAMS
PORT HURON NORTHERN
MILFORD LAKELAND
GRAND LEDGE
HOLLAND
DETROIT JESUIT U OF D
TRAVERSE CITY

TRAVERSE CITY
PLYMOUTH CANTON
UARREN DELASALLE
EAST DETROIT

PORTAGE NORTHERN
PORTAGE NORTHERN
PLYMOUTH SALEM
ROCHESTER ADAMS
STERLING HEIGHTS HENRY FORD

187
48
150
157
110
152
92
8

119
144
136
31
178

181
80

24
15
133
130
66
98
100
74 NOVI

131 PORTAGE NORTHERN
CLIO
PLYMOUTH CANTON
OKEMOS

HOLLAND
ROCHESTER ADAMS

SWARTZ CREEK
PLYMOUTH SALEM
CLIO
TRAVERSE CITY

ROYAL OAK DONDERO
PORT HURON NORTHERN

MILFORD LAKELAND
MILFORD LAKELAND

158
84
165

137
96

153
68

159
180

86
12
118
117
76 NOVI
168 OKEMOS

MONROE
UARREN DELASALLE
OKEMOS
DEARBORN

CLIO
UARREN DELASALLE

PORT HURON NORTHERN
ROYAL OAK DONDERO
STERLING HEIGHTS HENRY FORD
GRAND HAVEN

MILFORD
PORT HURON NORTHERN
PLYMOUTH CANTON
PORTAGE NORTHERN

STERLING HEIGHTS HENRY FORD
DETROIT JESUIT U OF 0
GRAND HAVEN

PLYMOUTH SALEM
UALLED LAKE WESTERN
ROCHESTER ADAMS
DEARBORN FORDSON
GRAND LEDGE
GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN
EAST DETROIT

56
26
164
62
160

22
14
90

99
188

126

10
81
129
102

32
189
64

112
95

40
145
175
17
73 NOVI
38 DEARBORN FORDSON

DEARBORN

GROSSE POINTE NORTH
PLYMOUTH SALEH
PORT HURON NORTHERN

63
2

69
11
77 NOVI
167 OKEMOS

EAST DETROIT
SWARTZ CREEK
GROSSE POINTE NORTH

16
.  154

4



THE 1990 H.H.S.A.A. CLASS 'A' STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
5 KILO BOYS TEAM OVERALL RESULTS

PACETIMESCHOOLTAGPLACE NAME

0:18:29.37
0:18:29.98
0:18:30.59
0:18:32.26
0:18:33.67
0:18:35.78
0:18:36.63
0:18:37.14

0:18:38.29
0:18:41.17
0:18:44.72
0:18:48.82
0:18:49.73
0:18:51.91
0:18:55.30
0:18:59.62

0:18:59.83
0:18:59.99

0:19:02.86
0:19:03.10
0:19:03.29
0:19:03.48
0:19:15.42
0:19:19.04
0:19:21.98
0:19:26.29
0:19:43.26
0:19:46.15
0:19:49.77
0:19:53.84

0:20:03.99
0:20:40.70

5:56.6
5:56.8
5:57.0
5:57.6
5:58.0
5:58.7
5:59.0
5:59.1

5:59.5
6:00.4
6:01.6
6:02.9
6:03.2
6:03.9
6:05.0
6:06.4

6:06.4
6:06.5
6:07.4
6:07.5
6:07.5
6:07.6
6:11.5
6:12.6
6:13.6
6:14.9
6:20.4
6:21.3
6:22.5
6:23.8

6:27.1
6:38.9

55 SOPHOMORE
161 SENIOR
174 JUNIOR
19 SOPHOMORE
147 SENIOR
3 JUNIOR

104 SOPHOMORE
70 JUNIOR

140 SENIOR
89 JUNIOR
91 JUNIOR
182 SENIOR
39 SOPHOMORE
20 SENIOR
6 JUNIOR
97 SENIOR

139 JUNIOR
37 JUNIOR
5 SENIOR
83 SOPHOMORE
13 SENIOR
18 SENIOR
41 JUNIOR
42 SENIOR

34 JUNIOR
21 SENIOR
132 SENIOR
7 SOPHOMORE

103 FRESHMAN
33 JUNIOR

105 FRESHMAN
35 SOPHOMORE

MONROE
CLIO
GRAND RAPIDS CHRISTIAN
EAST DETROIT
GRAND LEDGE
GROSSE POIHTE NORTH
STERLING HEIGHTS HENRY FORD
PLYMOUTH SALEH

HOLLAND
ROYAL OAK DONDERO
ROYAL OAK DONDERO
TRAVERSE CITY

DEARBORN FORDSON
EAST DETROIT
GROSSE POINTS NORTH
ROCHESTER ADAMS
HOLLAND
DEARBORN FORDSON
CROSSE POINTS NORTH
PLYMOUTH CANTON
PORT HURON NORTHERN
EAST DETROIT
DEARBORN FORDSON

DEARBORN FOROSON
DETROIT JESUIT U OF D
EAST DETROIT
PORTAGE NORTHERN
GROSSE POINTE NORTH

STERLING HEIGHTS HENRY FORD
DETROIT JESUIT U OF D

STERLING HEIGHTS HENRY FORD
DETROIT JESUIT U OF D

151.JAMES HELL
152.SHANNON CAMERON
153.MARC VANDERVLIET
154.HINH NGUYEN

155.DOMINIC ROHZELLO
156.J. WILLIAMS
157.JASON LASHUAY
158.MATT ClFALOl

159.GREG BERNES
160.PATRICK MCCARTNEY
161.OWEN KEATON
162.DAN SIDEMAN
163.FAD1 KASSEM
164.JEFF JACKSON
165.CHRIS HAMILTON
166.PAUL REUTHER
167.0AVID SPITZLEY
168.NAGI ALHUDHEGI
169.JIM MOORE
170.DAVID KIRK STEWART

171.ED RUFFING
172.QUANG NGUYEN
173.M0HAMED ALUHARl

174.NEDAL BAZZl
175.HIKE COOL
176.CRAIG ZIELENIEWSKI
177.BRYAN WILLIAMS
178.HARK PHIPPS

179.THOMAS BURTWELL
180.DAVID KELLY

181.TIM HAGO
182.HIKE SZALHA

la
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IHE 1990 H.H.S.A.A. CLASS 'A STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
5 KILO BOYS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

●V

PLACE NAME TAG SCHOOL T IHE PACE

1.JOHN COUAN
2.BRIAN HYDE
3.BEN GOBA
4.CHRIS HINCKS
5.DIONNE FINNEY
6.BRIAN SPONSELLER
7.SCOTT NOECKER
8. TODD SNYDER
9.SCOTT GLASGOW

10.JIH HAVILANO
11.TOM SHANK
12.GARY KINNEE
13.BILL GARANT
14.FRED MATTIUS
15.CHRIS PRIESTAF
16.JEFF OHT
17.JASON KIDUELL
18.BROOIE LADUC
19.CHRIS KREPLE
20.MARCOS SALINAS
21.GARY 2ANK
22.KEN POOINA
23.TREVER DARNELL
24.DAVID KILE
2S.HATIHEU FRANKEL
26.BOB HORAN
27.JOE NELSON
28.MARK HOUSER
29.GEOFF NITTERHOUSE
30.WILLIAM QUICK
31.JON 80RKE
32.TODO W02NIAK
33.MERRICK SAKINA
34.GREG LYNN
35.HAIIIirU UEHHER
36.CHAD TIBBETS
37.SHAUN RAHL
38.JON BAKER
39.JEREMY HULBURT
40.JACOB POUViRK
41.NINO EVOLA
42.JONES LEONARDO
43.TRAVIS GRAY
44.SCOTT BENNETT
45.SHAWN DUPUIS
46.ROSS DEGRAAF
47.SCOIT VANOERSTELT
48.JON CLARK
49.JASON POTTER
50.ROB ROBESON
51 .DARIN GRANT
52.DON GARRETT
53.KENT YOUNG
54.GREG STEPHENS
55.ERROL DOUGLAS
56.CHRIS PANGERL
57.JIH PAPPAS
58.NEIL KEARSLEY
59.JAMES CARSON
60.ROB SUTHERLAND
61.JOHN KEYSER
62.BRANDON OUTT
63.TROY ADAMS
64.BRIAN HEEfiOT
65.JOE MARASCO
66.ANTHONY OLOYA
67.MATTHEW WESTON
68.PETER FINLEY
69.TOOD OIOHNE
70.TOM HCCLOREY
71 .KEVIN SWEENY
72.KEVIN MALINA
73.SHAHID RAJA
74.CURTIS PRICE
75.KEITH TIHM

42 SENIOR
65 SENIOR
31 SENIOR
43 SOPHOMORE ROMEO
55 SENIOR
87 SENIOR
66 SENIOR
60 SENIOR
47 SENIOR
59 SENIOR
61 SENIOR
77 SOPHOMORE
79 SENIOR
67 SENIOR
21 SENIOR
72 SOPHOMORE NILES
23 JUNIOR
58 JUNIOR
71 JUNIOR
84 SENIOR
88 JUNIOR
34 SENIOR
56 JUNIOR
78 SOPHOMORE FLINT SOUTHWESTERN
50 SOPHOMORE BIRMINGHAM SEAHOLM
90 SENIOR
93 SENIOR
44 SENIOR
46 JUNIOR
70 JUNIOR
41 SENIOR
64 SENIOR
36 SOPHOMORE BLOOMFIELD HILLS ANDOVER
95 SOPHOMORE MUSKEGON REETHS PUFFER
24 SENIOR
22 JUNIOR
86 SENIOR
36 SENIOR
80 JUNIOR
51 JUNIOR
53 SENIOR
73 JUNIOR

2 JUNIOR
92 SENIOR
52 SOPHOMORE BERKLEY
74 SENIOR
94 JUNIOR
57 SOPHOMORE HOWELL
75 SENIOR
30 FRESHMAN
89 SOPHOMORE MUSKEGON REETHS PUFFER
85 JUNIOR
82 JUNIOR
26 SOPHOMORE ADRIAN
28 JUNIOR
81 SENIOR
76 SENIOR
54 SENIOR
25 JUNIOR
69 JUNIOR

1 JUNIOR
63 FRESHMAN
27 JUNIOR
97 SENIOR
29 SENIOR

5 SENIOR
14 SOPHOMORE FRASER
83 SENIOR
49 SENIOR
48 SOPHOMORE BLOOMFIELD HILLS LAHSER

LANSING SEXTON
HOWELL
FRASER
DETROIT OSBORN
ALPENA

BIRMINGHAM BROTHER RICE
EAST KENTUOOO
FARMINGTON

PONTIAC NORTHERN
MT PLEASANT
LANSING UAVERLY
BRIGHTON
TROY AIHENS
CLARKSTON
LAKE ORION
FLINT KEARSLEY
FLINT KEARSLEY
HOLLAND U OTTAWA
DEARBORN EDSEL FORD

BELLEVILLE
WATERFORD KETTERLING
HOLLAND U OTTAWA
SAGINAW HERITAGE
GREENVILLE
REDFORD ● REDFORD UNION
BRIGHTON

MUSKEGON MONA SHORES
GREENVILLE
BIRMINGHAM GROVES
ROMEO
GRANOVILLE
REDFORD CATHOLIC CENTRAL
CLARKSTON

UYANDOIIE
ANN ARBOR HURON
ST JOHNS
WEST BLOOMFIELD
CARHAH-AINSUORTH
BIRMINGHAM GROVES
STERLING HEIGHTS
GRANDVILLE
HARPER WOODS NOTRE DAME
MIDLAND DOW

EAST KEHIUOOO
MUSKEGON MONA SHORES

CHARLOTTE
ANN ARBOR HURON

LANSING EASTERN
FLUSHING

WOODHAVEN
CARHAN-AINSWORTH
GRANDVILLE
ROCHESTER
ANN ARBOR HURON
HOLLAND W OTTAWA
PORT HURON
BRIGHTON
BELLEVILLE
GRAND RAPIDS CRESTON
TAYLOR CENTER
GROSSE POINTE SOUTH

EAST LANSING
UTICA

66 SENIOR
62 SENIOR
17 SENIOR

3 SENIOR
96 SENIOR

0:15:39.18
0:15:48.24
0:15:58.70
0:16:27.37
0:16:28.77
0:16:29.32
0:16:32.36
0:16:35.33
0:16:38.71
0:16:40.79
0:16:41.96
0:16:42.80
0:16:43.54
0:16:45.75
0:16:47.08
0:16:52.85
0:16:53.52
0:16:54.31
0:16:55.11
0:16:58.10
0:16:58.69
0:16:58.99
0:16:59.64
0:17:00.55
0:17:01.62
0:17:02.59
0:17:03.17
0:17:03.74
0:17:06.43
0:17:07.27
0:17:08.68
0:17:11.41
0:17:12.83
0:17:19.07
0:17:20.58
0:17:21.13
0:17:21.47
0:17:21.62
0:17:22.42
0:17:24.14
0:17:24.82
0:17:25.48
0:17:26.02
0:17:26.30
0:17:27.84
0:17:29.84
0:17:30.05
0:17:30.21
0:17:30.35
0:17:30.82
0:17:31.58
0:17:32.06
0:17:32.51
0:17:32.99
0:17:34.90
0:17:35.05
0:17:37.18
0:17:39.15
0:17:42.67
0:17:45.82
0:17:47.81
0:17:54.60
0:17:55.69
0:17:57.98
0:17:58.89
0:17:59.19
0:17:59.81
0:18:00.51
0:18:00.86
0:18:01.60
0:18:03.71
0:18:05.69
0:18:09.12
0:18:10.23
0:18:16.04

5:01.9
5:04.8
5:08.2
5:17.4
5:17.9
5:18.1
5:19.0
5:20.0
5:21.1
5:21.7
5:22.1
5:22.4
5:22.6
5:23.3
5:23.7
5:25.6
5:25.8
5:26.1
5:26.3
5:27.3
5:27.5
5:27.6
5:27.8
5:28.1
5:28.4
5:28.7
5:28.9
5:29.1
5:30.0
5:30.2
5:30.7
5:31.6
5:32.0
5:34.0
5:34.5
5:34.7
5:34.8
5:34.9
5:35.1
5:35.7
5:35.9
5:36.1
5:36.3
5:36.4
5:36.9
5:37.5
5:37.6
5:37.6
5:37.7
5:37.8
5:38.1
5:38.2
5:38.4
5:38.5
5:39.1
5:39.2
5:39.9
5:40.5
5:41.6
5:42.7
5:43.3
5:45.5
5:45.8
5:46.5
5:46.8
5:46.9
5:47.2
5:47.4
5:47.5
5:47.7
5:48.4
5:49.0
5:50.1
5:50.5
5:52.4



IHE 1990 H.H.S.A.A. CLASS 'A' STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
5 KILO eOYS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

PLACE NAME TAG SCHOOL TIME PACE\
76.ERNEST HAWKES
77.TERRY PRICE
78.PAUL CLEMENS
79.KENNETH JOHNSON
80.DANIEL BIBUCCl
81.CHRIS TURALA
82.HARIO LEWIS

83.JAMES MCKENZIE
84 .MARK SAMP

85.HIKE TROMBLEY

86.IRVIN HARCHAND
87.PAUL SOLI

88.STEVE ROWE
89.RON SASS

12 JUNIOR
37 JUNIOR
7 SENIOR
4 SENIOR
16 SENIOR
6 SENIOR

13 SENIOR
19 JUNIOR

91 SENIOR
10 JUNIOR
15 SENIOR
20 JUNIOR

16 JUNIOR

B SOPHOMORE

DETROIT CHADSEY
WEST BLOOMFIELD

HARPER WOODS NOTRE DAME
DETROIT CASS TECH
WARREN COUSINO
ROSEVILLE
HIGHLAND PARK
WARREN COUSINO

ALPENA

HT CLEMENS L'ANSE CREUSE
HAZEL PARK
FERNDALE

HAZEL PARK

HT CLEMENS L'ANSE CREUSE NORTH

0:18:16.67
0:18:16.85
0:18:19.03
0:18:19.53
0:18:20.69
0:18:22.56
0:18:23.18
0:18:24.02

0:18:31.45
0:18:41.08

0:18:53.84
0:18:54.69

0:19:29.51
0:19:55.69

5:52.6
5:52.6
5:53.3
5:53.5
5:53.8
5:54.5

5:54.6
5:54.9

5:57.3
6:00.4
6:04.5
6:04.8

6:16.0
6:24.4


